Form	PTO-1595 (Rev.	06-12)
OMB	No. 0651-0027 (	(exp. 04/30/2015)

## 12/10/2014



United States Patent and Trademark Office

103669958				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Chemplex Industries, Inc.			
Monte J. SOLAZZI	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 1, 2014	Street Address: 2820 S.W. 42nd Avenue			
Assignment Merger	City: Palm City			
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 34990			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)			
	7,979,973			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jane E. Keene	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be obereed to deposit assount			
Street Address: 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Fl.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Princeton	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 08540				
Phone Number: 609-375-2085	Danasit Assaurt Number 50-5617			
Docket Number: Solazzi-3-CON	Deposit Account Number N 50-5617 595617 7975973			
Email Address: jane@keeneiplaw.com	Authorized UserName Jane டே ikeene			
9. Signature: Jane & Keine	July 14, 2014			
Signature	Date			
Jane E. Keene  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: I the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

Docket No.: Solazzi-3-CUN

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Monte J. Solazzi, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") is the sole inventor of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, titled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COVERING A CONTAINER

the specification of which was filed on April 9, 2010, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 12/798,710, now U.S. Patent No. 7,979,973, which in a continuation of, and claims priority to, U.S. Application Serial No. 11/521,043, filed on September 14, 2006, now U.S. Patent No. 7,721,408.

WHEREAS, CHEMPLEX INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida and having corporate offices at 2820 S.W. 42<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Palm City, Florida 34990 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, and continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as issued thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its use and behalf, and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this Assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such

Docket No.: Solazzi-3-CON

Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for himself and his executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at ASSIGNEE's expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have each caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

, st		
Executed this day of day of		, 2014.
ASSIGNOR	WITNESS	
By: Monte J. Solazzi Anventor	By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Executed this 15 day of July	,	, 2014.
ASSIGNEE	WITNESS	
By: Monte J. Solazzi  President	Ву:	
Chempley Industries Inc		•

PATENT REEL: 034590 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 07/14/2014**